Bridgelux® Vesta-W Quad Channel 20W (Wiz Pro)
Brick Driver
Product Data Sheet DS1222
Product Feature Map
Bridgelux Vesta-W4 (Wiz) Quad Channel 20W Driver provides dynamic constant current output for LED
modules and arrays. This Driver interoperates with Wiz control lighting systems and protocols and allows
for simple integration of Bridgelux’s RGBW and 3CCT White Arrays and Linear modules. Please visit
www.bridgelux.com for more information.

firmware can be loaded OTA via the Wiz app.
User just need to report the driver MAC address (the unique QR code sticker at the side of each driver)
Ordering example:
PN:  BXDR-PF-20BS-U405W-01-A (Remarks:  Model ID:  124009)
Due to specific current requirements of the Bridgelux RGBE COB (10mm), please set the Output
Current to “500 mA” setting.  For SMD LEDs, user can pick the desire current setting.
Dip-Switch Setting (500mA):
1:  OFF
2:  OFF
Electrical Characteristics
Table 2: Input Electrical Characteristics
Table 3: Output Electrical Characteristics
3
SpecificationUnitParameter
120 / 220 – 240 / 277VNominal voltage
50 / 60HzNominal frequency
108 – 305VAC voltage range
NAVDC voltage range
0.33 @ 120VANominal current
≥ 0.99  @ 120V
≥ 0.95  @ 230V
≥ 0.93  @ 277V
-Power factor
(Full load)
≤ 5%  @ 120V
≤ 10%  @ 230V
≤ 15%  @ 277V
%THD  (Full load)
≥ 86%  @ 120V
≥ 85%  @ 230V
≥ 84%  @ 277V
%Efficiency  (Full load)
≤ 0.5WNO load
< 5.52A
@ 120V input 25°C cold start at 100% conditions.
For more details in the attached graph
A pkInrush current
(Cold Start)
I, II-Protection class
SpecificationUnitParameter
18-40VVNominal voltage range
≤ 59VdcMaximum voltage(Open
Circuit)
500400300250mANominal current
+/- 5%Current accuracy
Wiz Pro (Wireless) Dimming
10% - 100% Dimming Range
≤ 10%Current ripple LF
< 3KHz
≤ 1-Pst LM
≤ 0.4-SVM
20WMaximum power
SELV-Isolation
Electrical Characteristics
Figure 1: Operating Window Figure 2: Power Factor vs. Output Power
Figure 3: THD vs Output Power Figure 4: Efficiency vs Output Power
5
Twidth
(Time @10% of
Ipeak)
Ipeak (A)Input
Voltage
21.2 μs5.52 A120VAC
10.2 μs7.92 A230VAC
19.2 μs9.68 A277VAC
Table 4: Estimated Maximum Number of Drivers per Miniature Circuit Breaker (MCB)
C32C25C20C16C13C10B32B25B20B16B13B10Input